



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8755/2020**

VIKAS SINGH & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate
alongwith Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr.
Akshat Aggarwal, Ms. Solanli
Gambhir, Mr. Raunak Gupta, Ms.
Palak Bishnoi, Mr. Abhishek
Chaterjee, Mr. Farhad Abbasi and Mr.
Govind Sharma, Advocates.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ANR Respondent

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Laavanya
Kaushik and Ms. Aliza Alam,
Advocates.
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Alka
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

28.05.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to special DB, the matter could not be taken up.
2. Accordingly, list on 19.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 28, 2024

ms