



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8755/2020**

VIKAS SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Laavanya Kaushik and Ms. Aliza
Alam, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

List before another Bench on 04.10.2024, subject to orders of Hon'ble
the Acting Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

B.S. Rohella