



\$~102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8755/2020**

VIKAS SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Advocate for DSJ.
Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

Since I had dealt with this issue on administrative side while posted as Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQs), Delhi, the matter be placed before appropriate bench, subject to the orders of Hon'ble Chief Justice on 08.10.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any