



\$~91

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8755/2020**

**VIKAS SINGH & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr. Mohit Aggarwal and Mr. Abhijit Singh, Advs.

versus

**THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD with Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat and Mr. Amitej Chadha, Advs. for R-1 & 3.  
Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Alka Dwivedi, Advs. for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**08.10.2024**

1. This matter is posted for consideration on transfer.
2. Let the same be listed for hearing on 13.01.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 8, 2024/p**