



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8755/2020

VIKAS SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra, Sr. Adv with Mr.  
Bhuvneshwar, Advocate.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE  
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aliza Alam, Advocate for  
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for  
GNCTD

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2025**

%

**CM APPL. 33874/2025 (for early hearing)**

1. The petitioner has filed the present application seeking early hearing of the captioned writ petition, which is, in any event, listed on 06.08.2025.
2. Having regard to the position of the Board and the pendency of older writ petitions, it is not possible to schedule an earlier hearing at this stage.
3. The application is, therefore, not pressed and is disposed of.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MAY 28, 2025**  
SS/SD/