



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8755/2020
VIKAS SINGH & ORS.Petitioners

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
& ANR.Respondents
+ W.P.(C) 14742/2021
NAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE HQ
& ORS.Respondent
+ W.P.(C) 16007/2023
VIJAY PAL SINGH AND ORSPetitioners

versus

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
JUDGE (HQS), TIS HAZARI COURTS, DELHI
AND ORSRespondents

Appearance:

Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Akshat Aggarwal, Mr. Mohit Aggarwal, Mr. Khushi Aggarwal, Ms Pankhuri, Advocates for Petitioners in Item No.27.

Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vinayak Marwal and Mr. Bhuvneshwar Tyagi, Advocates for petitioner in Item No. 27 & 28.

Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocate for petitioner in Item No.29.

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for UOI in Item No.28.

Ms. Raavi Birbal, Advocate for RG, DHC in Item No.28 & 29.

Mr. Rajat Aneja and Mr. Anant Chaitanya Dutta, Advocates for R-2 in Item No.27.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,



Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **06.08.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 16.10.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 6, 2025/SS