



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8755/2020

VIKAS SINGH & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pawanjit S. Bindra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vinayak Marwah, Advocate.

versus

THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Mr. Nishant Rewalia, Advocates for R-1 & 3. Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Kaanchi Ahuja, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.05.2026

%

CM APPL. 35622/2026 (to take on record report dated 05th May, 2021 of Grievance Redressal Committee of Delhi District Courts)

1. For the reasons and grounds stated in the application, and there being no objection from the Respondents, the same is allowed, and the report dated 05th May, 2021 of the Grievance Redressal Committee of the Delhi District Courts is taken on record.

2. Disposed of.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 22, 2026/ab